Current School Medicaid Advisory Committee Membership (2025)

Name Organization Position Email
Ashleigh Walters | Multnomah Early Program ashleigh_walters@ddsd40.org

Childhood Program -
David Douglas School
District

Administrator

Chris Moore

Salem-Keizer Public
Schools

Director of
Mental Health &
Social-Emotional
Learning

moore _chris@salkeiz.k12.or.us

Cynthia Branger

Oregon Education

Public Affairs

cynthia.branger-munoz@oregoned.org

Munoz Association Consultant
Elsa Flores Willamette Education Medicaid Billing Elsa.Flores@wesd.org
Service District Clerk
Eryn Womack Corvallis School District | Medicaid eryn.womack@corvallis.k12.or.us

Coordinator

Joe Leykam Private Consulting Founder, leykam.consulting@gmail.com
Business Licensed Clinical
Social Worker
Kelle Oregon Association of | Program kelle.hildebrandt@Iblesd.k12.or.us
Hildebrandt Education Service Administrator
Districts
Kelly Coates CareQOregon Population coatesk@careoregon.org

Health Specialist

Kim Giansante

Early Childhood Cares

Co-Director

kimgians@uoregon.edu

Landon Braden

Wallowa County
Education Service
District

Superintendent

Ibraden@r18esd.org

Leanne Mixa
Bettin

Multnomah Education
Service District

Technology
Services
Supervisor and
Project Manager

Imixa@mesd.k12.or.us
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Lisa Ledson

Advocates for Disability
Supports

Nurse

lisaledson@icloud.com

Sarah Foster

Northwest Regional

School Medicaid

sfoster@nwresd.k12.or.us

Education Service Program

District Manager
Stacy Multnomah Education | Government smichaels@mesd.k12.or.us
Michaelson Service District Affairs

Administrator

Wendy Niskanen | Oregon School Nurses’ | Executive whniskanen.osna@gmail.com
Association Director

Willis Homann Oregon School Government Willis@osea.org
Employees Association | Relations

Specialist
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